10,150,012 10,150,012 2,553,260 2,553,260

Financial liabilities
Payables 1,227,292 1,227,292 1,154,267 1,154,267

Short term interest bearing loan - - 200,000 200,000

Long term interest bearing loan 6,000,000 6,000,000 - -

 7,227,292 7,227,292 1,354,267 1,354,267

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have
been analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs
used in making the measurements.  All financial instruments measured at fair value are level
one, meaning fair value is determined from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets.

Sensitivity Analysis
Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2015, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2015

$
2014

$
Change in loss/equity
—Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 83,131 6,109
—Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (83,131) (6,109)

Annual Report 2015 Blackham Resources Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

 64

19. EARNINGS PER SHARE
   Consolidation
 2015

$
2014

$

(a) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss

Loss (4,569,894) (1,653,796)

 Number of Shares
(b) Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding

during the year used in the calculation of basic and diluted
EPS:

150,549,878

92,328,592

20. OPERATING SEGMENT

The Group operates in one geographical area being Australia and one industry, being
exploration and development for the year to 30 June 2015. The chief operating decision makers
are the Board of Directors. There is only one operating segment identified being exploration and
development activities in Australia based on internal reports reviewed by the chief operating
decision makers in assessing performance and allocation of resources.